
2012-2013 Jihočeský kraj

věk  age Dx Px qx lx dx Lx Tx ex

0 15 6276 0,002384 100000 238 99788 8092844 80,93

1 0 6401 0,000000 99762 0 99762 7993056 80,12

2 0 6790 0,000000 99762 0 99762 7893295 79,12

3 1 7052 0,000142 99762 14 99755 7793533 78,12

4 0 7123 0,000082 99747 8 99743 7693779 77,13

5 1 6916 0,000052 99739 5 99737 7594035 76,14

6 0 6496 0,000035 99734 4 99732 7494299 75,14

7 0 6134 0,000094 99731 9 99726 7394566 74,15

8 1 5916 0,000092 99721 9 99717 7294840 73,15

9 1 5749 0,000106 99712 11 99707 7195124 72,16

10 0 5658 0,000074 99701 7 99698 7095417 71,17

11 0 5593 0,000000 99694 0 99694 6995719 70,17

12 0 5509 0,000000 99694 0 99694 6896025 69,17

13 0 5451 0,000069 99694 7 99691 6796331 68,17

14 1 5494 0,000182 99687 18 99678 6696641 67,18

15 2 5564 0,000250 99669 25 99656 6596963 66,19

16 2 5622 0,000438 99644 44 99622 6497306 65,21

17 2 5940 0,000470 99600 47 99577 6397684 64,23

18 5 6654 0,000385 99554 38 99535 6298107 63,26

19 1 7219 0,000357 99515 35 99498 6198572 62,29

20 1 7476 0,000264 99480 26 99467 6099075 61,31

21 3 7766 0,000151 99454 15 99446 5999608 60,33

22 1 8026 0,000269 99439 27 99425 5900162 59,33

23 2 8108 0,000213 99412 21 99401 5800737 58,35

24 3 8111 0,000269 99391 27 99377 5701336 57,36

25 1 8109 0,000417 99364 41 99343 5601958 56,38

26 6 8097 0,000447 99322 44 99300 5502615 55,40

27 4 8110 0,000515 99278 51 99252 5403315 54,43

28 3 8199 0,000525 99227 52 99201 5304062 53,45

29 5 8293 0,000427 99175 42 99154 5204862 52,48

30 3 8403 0,000547 99132 54 99105 5105708 51,50

31 5 8603 0,000541 99078 54 99051 5006603 50,53

32 6 9065 0,000378 99025 37 99006 4907551 49,56

33 1 9776 0,000306 98987 30 98972 4808545 48,58

34 1 10238 0,000253 98957 25 98944 4709573 47,59

35 5 10454 0,000401 98932 40 98912 4610629 46,60

36 7 10648 0,000588 98892 58 98863 4511717 45,62

37 9 10902 0,000702 98834 69 98799 4412854 44,65

38 5 10940 0,000680 98765 67 98731 4314054 43,68

39 8 10494 0,000646 98697 64 98666 4215323 42,71

40 6 9672 0,000641 98634 63 98602 4116658 41,74

41 6 9079 0,000685 98570 67 98537 4018056 40,76

42 6 8745 0,000607 98503 60 98473 3919519 39,79

43 5 8437 0,000612 98443 60 98413 3821046 38,81

44 5 8125 0,000631 98383 62 98352 3722633 37,84

45 7 7986 0,001025 98321 101 98270 3624281 36,86

46 10 8104 0,001357 98220 133 98153 3526011 35,90

47 18 8348 0,001470 98087 144 98015 3427858 34,95

48 11 8561 0,001651 97943 162 97862 3329843 34,00

49 12 8460 0,001944 97781 190 97686 3231981 33,05

50 20 8056 0,002012 97591 196 97493 3134295 32,12

Ženy  Females



2012-2013 Jihočeský kraj

věk  age Dx Px qx lx dx Lx Tx ex

Ženy  Females

51 20 7800 0,002014 97394 196 97296 3036803 31,18

52 13 7723 0,002205 97198 214 97091 2939506 30,24

53 14 7834 0,002490 96984 241 96863 2842415 29,31

54 32 8363 0,002932 96742 284 96601 2745552 28,38

55 34 8919 0,003746 96459 361 96278 2648951 27,46

56 34 9228 0,004244 96098 408 95894 2552673 26,56

57 45 9288 0,004308 95690 412 95484 2456780 25,67

58 44 9304 0,005007 95277 477 95039 2361296 24,78

59 49 9312 0,005372 94800 509 94546 2266257 23,91

60 62 9324 0,005853 94291 552 94015 2171711 23,03

61 55 9391 0,007038 93739 660 93409 2077696 22,16

62 77 9203 0,007986 93080 743 92708 1984286 21,32

63 88 8986 0,008870 92336 819 91927 1891579 20,49

64 85 9209 0,009854 91517 902 91066 1799652 19,66

65 100 9437 0,010598 90615 960 90135 1708586 18,86

66 102 8842 0,011821 89655 1060 89125 1618450 18,05

67 106 7850 0,012764 88595 1131 88030 1529325 17,26

68 104 7384 0,013254 87464 1159 86885 1441295 16,48

69 92 7088 0,014563 86305 1257 85677 1354411 15,69

70 101 6569 0,014688 85048 1249 84424 1268734 14,92

71 112 6077 0,016650 83799 1395 83101 1184310 14,13

72 92 5706 0,019392 82404 1598 81605 1101209 13,36

73 130 5306 0,021406 80806 1730 79941 1019604 12,62

74 124 4997 0,024689 79076 1952 78100 939663 11,88

75 130 4839 0,028223 77124 2177 76035 861563 11,17

76 162 4776 0,031426 74947 2355 73769 785528 10,48

77 166 4737 0,035890 72592 2605 71289 711758 9,80

78 196 4570 0,041311 69986 2891 68541 640469 9,15

79 203 4397 0,044877 67095 3011 65590 571928 8,52

80 230 4256 0,050946 64084 3265 62452 506338 7,90

81 219 4036 0,058755 60819 3573 59033 443887 7,30

82 274 3769 0,068227 57246 3906 55293 384854 6,72

83 290 3378 0,079228 53340 4226 51227 329561 6,18

84 288 2992 0,090889 49114 4464 46882 278334 5,67

85 296 2611 0,103572 44650 4625 42338 231452 5,18

86 287 2339 0,118017 40026 4724 37664 189114 4,72

87 304 2083 0,135563 35302 4786 32909 151450 4,29

88 284 1799 0,155307 30516 4739 28147 118541 3,88

89 307 1461 0,177732 25777 4581 23486 90394 3,51

90 217 1148 0,203096 21196 4305 19043 66908 3,16

91 178 856 0,231648 16891 3913 14934 47864 2,83

92 143 590 0,263611 12978 3421 11268 32930 2,54

93 105 349 0,299161 9557 2859 8127 21662 2,27

94 52 185 0,338402 6698 2267 5565 13535 2,02

95 49 118 0,381338 4431 1690 3586 7970 1,80

96 27 95 0,427838 2741 1173 2155 4384 1,60

97 42 98 0,477602 1569 749 1194 2229 1,42

98 28 75 0,530125 819 434 602 1035 1,26

99 17 45 0,584670 385 225 272 433 1,12

100 14 28 0,640261 160 102 109 160 1,00

101 6 11 0,695691 58 40 38 52 0,90

102 8 11 0,749569 18 13 11 14 0,81

103 2 0 0,800411 4 4 3 3 0,73

104 0 1 0,846759 1 1 1 1 0,65

105 1 2 1,000000 0 0 0 0 0,50


